
Tender Consolidated Details 
Note: All Dates are in dd/mm/yyyy hr:min as per Indian Standard Time (IST)

NIT/Tender Details - 459688 View Item Details 

Organization / Department Name : DAIRIES (GUJARAT)

Circle/Division Dudhsagar Dairy

IFB No / Tender Notice No MDCMPUL/2021-22/156/ DSD/ LUBRICANTS/ARC

Name of Project Annual Rate Contract of Industrial Lubricants on Door Delivery basis at 
our Main plant Mehsana , all Chilling centres and all Cattle feed plants

Name of Work Annual Rate Contract of Industrial Lubricants on Door Delivery basis at 
our Main plant Mehsana , all Chilling centres and all Cattle feed plants

Estimated Contract Value(INR) 1,200,000.00 
( twelve lacs only ) 

Period Of Completion 12 Months

Mode of Tender Open  

Tender Currency Type Single

Tender Currency Settings Indian Rupee(INR)

Sector Category Cooperatives 

Form of Contract Supply 

Product Category Oil/Gas/Lubricants 

Amount Details

Bid Document Fee / Bid Processing Fees : 2950
( two thousand nine hundred fifty only ) 

Bid Processing Fee Payable To : Mehsana District Co-operative Milk producers' Union Ltd. , Mehsana . 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security (INR) : Rs. 12,000.00 
( twelve thousand only ) 

Bid Security/EMD In Favour Of/Remarks : Mehsana District Co-operative Milk producers' Union Ltd. , Mehsana .

Tender Dates

Bid Document Downloading Start Date 03/05/2021 14:58:36  onwards

Bid Document Downloading End Date 19/05/2021 18:59:00

Pre Bid Meeting Yes (Online)

Pre Bid Meeting Opening Date 08/05/2021 11:00:00  onwards

Pre Bid Meeting Closing Date 08/05/2021 12:00:00

Last Date & Time for Receipt of Bids 19/05/2021 18:59:00

Bid Validity Period 60 Days 

Remarks:

Last Date and Time for submitting all supporting documents (in Hard 
copy)-22th May 2021 at 18:00 hrs.at Tender Section (Purchase 
Department), Dudhsagar Dairy, Mehsana-384002.Last Date & Time for 
ONLINE submission of tender fee, EMD and commercial bids 19th May, 
2021 at 18:59 hrs. 

Other Details

Officer Inviting Bids : I/C Mangaing Director

Bid Opening Authority : I/C Mangaing Director

Address : Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Limited Dudhsagar 
Dairy,Highway, Mehsana-384002

Contact Details : 02762-253201-Ext.161 & 164. 99740 59575

General Terms & Conditions Top

General Terms and Conditions

Page 1 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

04/05/2021https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.
(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid  in hard copy to Dudhsagar Dairy, Mehsana Tender section and  Price 
bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till the Last Date & time for submission.
(3) Price bid offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.
(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-
A Division of GNFC Ltd., Bidders are requested to take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital 
Certificate as per Information Technology Act-2000 (Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. 
Bidders can procure the same from any of the license certifying Authority of India or can contract (n)code 
solutions- A division of GNFC Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they 
can contact (n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-A division of GNFC Ltd.,
(n)Procure Cell 
403, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road, 
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat) 

Contact Details
Phone
Airtel: +91-79-40007501, 40007512, 40007516, 40007517,40007525
Reliance   : +91-79-30181689

Fax : +91-79-26857321, 40007533
E-mail        : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 1800 419 4632 (EXT: 512,513,514,515,516,517)

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents 

Sl.No File Name Description File Size

1. A. DSD Lubricants ARC NIT .pdf A. DSD Lubricants ARC NIT 439.76 
KB 

2. B. DSD Lubricants Specifications and Special 
Terms.pdf B. DSD Lubricants ARC specifications and special terms 280.02 

KB 

3. C Common Tender Part.pdf General Terms and conditions of Purchase 801.92 
KB 

4. D Formats 2021.rar Standard formats of vendor registration form, 
Authorisation , BG etc. 59.51 KB 

Tender Stages 

StageName Evaluation Opening Date Priority

Primary Stage 24/05/2021 10:00:00 1

Technical Stage 24/05/2021 10:15:00 2

Commercial Stage 24/05/2021 10:30:00 3

Tender Stage Screens 

ScreenName Form Type Screen Mode Mandatory Multiple Submission Documents Required

Stage Name: Primary Stage 

Tender Fee User Defined Template Standard Mandatory No

EMD Details User Defined Template Standard Mandatory No

Stage Name: Technical Stage 

Check List User Defined Template Standard Mandatory No

Stage Name: Commercial Stage 

Price Bid Goods Library Secured Mandatory No

Certificate Details 

Decryptor Name : Subodh Kumar Kant(Manager Purchase)

Page 2 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

04/05/2021https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



SerialNo : 53963BF5

SubjectDn :
CN=KANT SUBODH KUMAR, S=Gujarat, PostalCode=384002, OU="PURCHASE,ECID - 9931128", 
Phone=631c96478a61fc0246d1d84adb0b9073d04a3e8a82ba529177a9065b0545ff87, O=MEHSANA 
DISTRICT COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS UNION LTD, C=IN

Cert Issuer :
CN=(n)Code Solutions CA 2014, OID.2.5.4.51="301, GNFC Infotower", STREET="Bodakdev, S G Road, 
Ahmedabad", S=Gujarat, PostalCode=380054, OU=Certifying Authority, O=Gujarat Narmada Valley 
Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited, C=IN

Thumprint : 969DC985966A70FB5C2D793C4130F4F1E698FB71

Tender Assignments 

Tender Modifier Primary Stage Technical Stage Commercial Stage

Subodh Kumar Kant(Manager 
Purchase) 

Subodh Kumar Kant(Manager 
Purchase)

Subodh Kumar Kant(Manager 
Purchase)

Subodh Kumar Kant(Manager 
Purchase)

  Close  

Icons Representation

Documents Attached 

  Powered By: C1India Private Limited Server Time : 04/05/2021 15:08:48

Page 3 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

04/05/2021https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp


